
“Excellence in Service to the Rendezvous City” 

 
 

Finance Committee Agenda 
Tuesday, August 2, 2022 at 6:45 pm 

 
 
Committee Members: Lindsey Cox, Kristy Salisbury, and Dean Peranteaux  
 
1) Call to order. 

 
2) Consideration of Claims:   

 to be paid in the amount of $409,837.86 
 manual check in the amount of $6,000.00 
 payroll & liabilities for 7/15/22 in the amount of $399,114.37 
 for a total of $814,952.23 

mdh 
7/29/22 10:14 AM  
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 36476            119 AIRGAS USA, LLC                        239.21
       9989714066 06/30/22 CYLINDER RENTAL                 239.21                                43      52000    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        239.21

 36504           2196 ALLIED ELECTRONICS INC                 345.42
       9016510361 07/11/22 PHASE MONITOR SENSOR            345.42                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        345.42

 36473       C   4135 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES              1,900.83
       14QHPGGVC9 07/25/22 WALL CLOCKS & BATTERIES         224.95                                 1      41920    363         10102
       1TKNG4NTL7 07/27/22 WALL CLOCKS                   1,091.20                                 1      41920    363         10102
       1HYL4CCPJJ 07/07/22 DISPOSABLE GLOVES               199.80                                 1      42120    241         10102
       1PTW7YKM9Y 07/19/22 DIGITAL SCALE                   205.14                                 1      42120    241         10102
       136L3K761T 07/21/22 SHELF MOUNT                      51.95                                41      54000    234         10102
       1FNR6FV13D 07/13/22 LAB FILTERS                      65.07                                42      53020    224         10102
       136L3K761T 07/21/22 SHELF MOUNT                      51.95                                42      53030    234         10102
       1PYRHKKQQ7 07/13/22 IRRIGATION TOOL                  10.77                                42      53020    364         10102
       1Y7P4K7WXH 07/08/22 ELECTRIC TRIMMER                 74.54                                42      53020    364         10102
       1VCJLPQC1K 07/21/22 CREDIT-ELECTRIC TRIMMER         -74.54                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,900.83

 36560           4172 APODACA CONSTRUCTION                   800.00
       212 07/16/22 BARCODE 307 BALLOON GLOW               800.00                                51      45700    266         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        800.00

 36558           4388 APPLE VALLEY TREE & LAWN CARE          197.50
       100235 07/18/22 MAINTENANCE SPRAY                   197.50                                 1      45400    239         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        197.50

 36493           4042 BDO USA LLP                         32,000.00
       1798873 07/18/22 AUDIT SERVICES                   6,400.00                                 1      41510    360         10102
       1798873 07/18/22 AUDIT SERVICES                   6,400.00                                41      54030    360         10102
       1798873 07/18/22 AUDIT SERVICES                   6,400.00                                42      53040    360         10102
       1798873 07/18/22 AUDIT SERVICES                   6,400.00                                43      52030    360         10102
       1798873 07/18/22 AUDIT SERVICES                   6,400.00                                44      52000    360         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     32,000.00



07/29/22                                                  CITY OF RIVERTON                                      Page: 2 of 15
10:10:34                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100V
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/22

    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim/  Check           Vendor #/Name/               Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                          PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object  Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36521       C   3112 BLACK HILLS ENERGY                   2,135.84
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                               363.51                                 1      41920    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                               120.65                                 1      42120    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                                86.41                                 1      43000    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                                41.41                                 1      43100    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                                24.90                                 1      43440    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                                47.41                                 1      45400    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                               259.80                                41      53010    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                                24.90                                41      54000    343         10102
        07/22/22 GAS SERVICE                               790.12                                42      53020    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                                48.52                                43      52030    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                               297.82                                44      56010    343         10102
        07/21/22 GAS SERVICE                                30.39                                44      57020    343         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,135.84

 36397            227 BLOEDORN LUMBER-RIVERTON               931.66
       7025084 06/23/22 PLYWOOD                             73.56                                 1      41800    211         10102
       MULTIPLE 07/21/22 NAIL STAKES & LUMBER              807.20                                 1      45400    238         10102
       7048548 07/06/22 SPRINKLER                           15.99                                42      53020    364         10102
       1039006 06/30/22 CEMENT WATER PLUG                   34.91                                42      53040    241         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        931.66

 36522       C   3550 BLUE 360 MEDIA, LLC                    340.34
       IN22051025 06/29/22 CRIMINAL&TRAFFIC LAW BOOKS      340.34                                 1      42120    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        340.34

 36468          55476 BOBS FIRE & SAFETY                     350.00
       1957 07/13/22 FIRE EXTINGUISHER TRAINING            350.00                                44      52000    371         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        350.00

 36540           1125 BOOT BARN INC                          118.99
       021711 07/25/22 WORK BOOTS-J. PHILLIPS              118.99                                42      53030    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        118.99
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 36534       C  56291 CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC            53.28
       1187245 07/14/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE             40.32                                 1      42120    217         10102
       1190002 07/25/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE             12.96                                 1      43000    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         53.28

 36499             61 CD SIGNS & SUPPLY                       19.00
       S26610 07/20/22 STICKERS                             19.00                                42      53020    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         19.00

 36508           1706 CENTURY LINK                         2,249.01
        07/16/22 PHONE SERVICES                            180.83                                 1      42120    345         10102
        07/13/22 PHONE SERVICES                          1,969.97                                16      42151    345         10102
        07/13/22 PHONE SERVICES                             98.21                                44      52000    345         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,249.01

 36478            628 CMI TECO                                24.00
       55265 07/05/22 WIPES                                 24.00                                 1      43440    255         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         24.00

 36531          43872 COMMUNITY ENTRY SERVICES                20.00
       32227 07/15/22 JULY CARDBOARD RECYCLING              20.00                                 1      41920    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         20.00

 36532           4122 DAVIS & CANNON LLP                   2,070.00
       59572 06/30/22 PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,070.00                                 1      41010    123         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,070.00

 36541           4139 DAVIS, LANE                             87.76
       146719390 07/14/22 CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT         87.76*                               43      52000    371         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         87.76

 36553           1314 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO           370.56
       100219839 07/15/22 STREET LIGHT BULBS               370.56                                 1      43100    348         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        370.56
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 36564           1086 DEPOT FOUNDATION                     2,000.00
       072022RIV 08/01/22 RIVERWALK PROJECT              2,000.00                                10      41900    752         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      2,000.00

 36550           2098 ELECTRICAL DYNAMICS, INC                82.00
       18000 07/12/22 TROUBLESHOOT WATER BOOSTER            82.00                                41      53010    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         82.00

 36491             87 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC.              151.00
       485584 07/14/22 NUTRIENT TESTING                    151.00                                42      53020    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        151.00

 36515           4383 FARBER, JACOB                           71.74
       03851-13 07/26/22 DEP REFUND-527 W JACKSON           71.74                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         71.74

 36496          57923 FASTENAL COMPANY                       338.56
       MULTIPLE 07/14/22 BLUE CAUTION PAINT&DEGREASER      175.58                                 1      43440    255         10102
       WYCDY93961 05/26/22 HARDWARE                        162.98                                43      52000    250         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        338.56

 36470             91 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION             59.90
       781845270 07/14/22 SHIPPING-PD                       11.23                                 1      42120    312         10102
       783309741 07/28/22 SHIPPING-PD                        8.75                                 1      42120    312         10102
       782627679 07/21/22 SHIPPING-CUSTOMER SVC             13.30                                41      51020    312         10102
       782627679 07/21/22 SHIPPING-CUSTOMER SVC             13.31                                42      51020    312         10102
       782627679 07/21/22 SHIPPING-CUSTOMER SVC             13.31                                43      51020    312         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         59.90

 36543           2757 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC            7,898.76
       MULTIPLE 07/07/22 WATER METERS & PARTS            3,949.38                                41      54000    248         10102
       MULTIPLE 07/07/22 WATER METERS & PARTS            3,949.38                                42      53030    248         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      7,898.76
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 36516           4384 FETZER, RYAN                           113.23
       03692-08 07/26/22 DEP REFUND-410 ELIZABETH          113.23                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        113.23

 36472           4113 FIELD TRAINING SOLUTIONS               295.00
       9403 05/22/22 FTO BASIC ONLINE COURSE               295.00                                 1      42120    371         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        295.00

 36529          58399 FREMONT BEVERAGE                        40.40
       5F29 07/15/22 BALLLOON RALLY WATERS                  40.40                                51      45700    266         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         40.40

 36475           1319 FREMONT CHEVROLET-GMC                   43.03
       56533 07/11/22 CABLE ASSEMBLY                        43.03                                43      52200    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         43.03

 36559           2690 FREMONT WELL SERVICE                   315.00
       2571 07/18/22 IRRIGATION PUMP SERVICE               315.00                                 1      45400    252         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        315.00

 36471            110 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO LLC               151.82
       MULTIPLE 07/05/22 SHIRTS-AYARS & NETHICUMARA        151.82                                 1      42120    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        151.82

 36551       C    117 GRAINGER                                18.44
       9367148443 07/06/22 EMERGENCY LIGHT                  18.44                                41      53010    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         18.44

 36525           3197 HAMPTON INN & SUITES - RIVERTON      4,725.00
        07/26/22 RENDEZVOUS PILOT LODGING                4,725.00                                51      45700    266         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      4,725.00

 36517           4385 HARKER, ERICA                           10.00
       04456-04 07/26/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT               3.33                                41      51020    380         10102
       04456-04 07/26/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT               3.33                                42      51020    380         10102
       04456-04 07/26/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT               3.34                                43      51020    380         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         10.00
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 36549            766 HAWKINS INC                            210.00
       6238266 07/15/22 CHEMICAL                           210.00                                41      53010    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        210.00

 36530            556 HUGUS, PAUL M                          515.00
       181 06/30/22 WWTP SERVICE WORK                      515.00                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        515.00

 36518          58465 ICMA                                 1,064.70
       441752 07/01/22 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL                1,064.70                                 1      41020    333         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,064.70

 36490       C    138 INTERMOUNTAIN ELECTRIC SERVICE,        881.78
       R0761 06/14/22 SERVICE CALL-AIRPORT LIGHTS          881.78                                44      52000    365         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        881.78

 36511           4379 LANDIS, SHELBY                          61.57
       01238-13 07/26/22 DEP REFUND-1309 PINECREST          61.57                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         61.57

 36545           4151 LUMEN-ACCESS BILL                    1,562.45
       2022195 07/14/22 INTERNET SERVICE                 1,562.45                                 1      41800    373         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,562.45

 36537           3399 MICRO MOTION INC                     8,420.62
       40694480 07/12/22 FLOW METER                      8,420.62                                41      53010    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      8,420.62

 36474           3113 NARTEC, INC                            190.12
       17775 07/08/22 DRUG TEST KITS                       190.12                                 1      42120    241         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        190.12

 36554            206 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS                228.82
       7752410-1 07/05/22 ELBOW & WEDGES                   228.82                                41      54000    372         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        228.82



07/29/22                                                  CITY OF RIVERTON                                      Page: 7 of 15
10:10:35                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100V
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/22

    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim/  Check           Vendor #/Name/               Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                          PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object  Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36561            209 OLD DOMINION BRUSH                   1,401.22
       8127366 07/18/22 STREET SWEEPER BROOMS            1,401.22                                 1      43100    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,401.22

 36492            214 PERRYS TRUCK & DIESEL INC               15.74
       26399 07/19/22 AIR COMPRESSOR FITTINGS               15.74                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         15.74

 36555           1190 PETERBILT OF WYOMING                    39.72
       TP28679 07/18/22 FENDER                              19.86                                41      54000    234         10102
       TP28679 07/18/22 FENDER                              19.86                                42      53030    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         39.72

 36502            874 PRECISION OUTDOOR POWER                 64.54
       MULTIPLE 07/13/22 MOWER BLADES & DRIVE FILTERS       64.54                                42      53020    364         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         64.54

 36513           4381 QUIVER, KAYCEE                         112.20
       05519-01 07/26/22 DEP REFUND-1520 QUIVER LN         112.20                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        112.20

 36467            220 RC LOCK & KEY                           65.00
       4935 07/15/22 CASH DRAWER LOCK REPAIR                21.66                                41      51020    211         10102
       4935 07/15/22 CASH DRAWER LOCK REPAIR                21.67                                42      51020    211         10102
       4935 07/15/22 CASH DRAWER LOCK REPAIR                21.67                                43      51020    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         65.00

 36514           4382 REDMAN, PAULA                          939.53
       04709-07 07/26/22 DEP REFUND-2012 PRAIRIE RD        150.00                                41      22010                10102
       04709-07 07/26/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT             263.18                                41      51020    380         10102
       04709-07 07/26/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT             263.18                                42      51020    380         10102
       04709-07 07/26/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT             263.17                                43      51020    380         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        939.53
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 36527           4188 RIVERTON ELKS LODGE #1693               50.00
        07/19/22 BALLOON PILOT SOCIAL                       50.00                                51      45700    266         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         50.00

 36489            235 RIVERTON RANGER                      1,262.04
        06/30/22 JUNE STATEMENT                          1,262.04                                 1      41510    391         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,262.04

 36494           3792 ROCKY MOUNTAIN AUTOMATIC DOORS         110.00
       2018 07/19/22 OVERHEAD DOOR SERVICE                 110.00                                42      53020    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        110.00

 36526           3335 ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOT AIR LLC           1,849.91
       5553 06/16/22 BALLOON BASKET REPAIR               1,849.91                                51      45700    346         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,849.91

 36562            211 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER                    59.69
        07/11/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE                           59.69                                44      56010    341         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         59.69

 36544           1318 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRE-MIX CONCRETE        415.00
       31611 07/25/22 CONCRETE                             415.00                                 1      45400    238         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        415.00

 36556           4035 ROCKY MTN SECTION AWWA                  50.00
       200003080 07/13/22 WEBINAR REG.-LAWRENCE             25.00                                41      54000    371         10102
       200003080 07/13/22 WEBINAR REG.-LAWRENCE             25.00                                42      53030    371         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         50.00

 36498           3096 SAFETY SIGN & SUPPLY CO INC          9,627.86
       181125/181 06/14/22 SIGNAGE & POSTS               9,627.86                                 1      43100    242         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      9,627.86
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 36533            259 SERVICE PLUMBING & HEATING INC         268.78
       41683 06/08/22 W FREMONT SERVICE CALL               268.78                                41      54000    372         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        268.78

 36528           2271 SHANNON WATTS ART & DESIGN, LLC        375.00
       2744 07/18/22 RENDEZVOUS BROCHURES                  375.00                                51      45700    266         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        375.00

 36557           2001 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                       464.01
       0765-9 07/27/22 GLASS BEADS                         297.41                                 1      43100    235         10102
       0491-5 07/27/22 PAINT SPRAYER PARTS                 166.60                                43      52000    250         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        464.01

 36488           1185 SMITHS FOOD & DRUG                      19.19
       1949693 07/20/22 DRY ICE                             19.19                                 1      44900    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         19.19

 36482           2938 SMITS, ERIC                            120.00
       057505 07/07/22 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT                  120.00                                 1      42120    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        120.00

 36538       C   3177 SOUTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT CO            3,276.30
       041680 07/15/22 SANITATION TRUCK PARTS            3,276.30                                43      52000    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      3,276.30

 36487       C   3111 STAPLES ADVANTAGE                      913.32
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                             8.03                                 1      41200    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                          -139.28                                 1      41510    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                             8.03                                 1      41800    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                             6.03                                 1      41920    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            92.32                                 1      42120    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            10.04                                 1      43000    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            16.05                                 1      43100    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            51.32                                 1      43440    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                             6.03                                 1      45400    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                            18.06                                 1      46540    211         10102
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        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           242.12                                41      51020    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           242.13                                42      51020    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           252.14                                43      51020    211         10102
        07/02/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           100.30                                44      52000    211         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        913.32

 36548           3914 STATE OF WYOMING                       566.99
       22-0010399 07/11/22 SETTLEMENT                      566.99                                 1      41510    501         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        566.99

 36512           4380 STEHLIN, MARIE                          17.69
       05444-02 07/26/22 DEP REFUND-160 CATHEDRAL DR        17.69                                41      22010                10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         17.69

 36469       C   1761 STITCHES EMBROIDERY, INC                89.24
       5457 04/06/22 VINYL                                  89.24                                44      52000    229         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         89.24

 36497           2347 STOTZ EQUIPMENT                        366.83
       MULTIPLE 07/19/22 BLADES                            228.70                                 1      44900    234         10102
       P66736 07/05/22 AIR FILTERS                         138.13                                44      52000    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        366.83

 36539           4354 SWEETWATER AIRE LLC                  5,893.20
       16317 07/13/22 WWTP MAU REPLACEMENT               5,893.20                                42      41900    613         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      5,893.20

 36542          57080 TERMINIX OF WYOMING                    150.00
       10354191 07/14/22 QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL            150.00                                 1      41920    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        150.00

 36505           4295 TORGERSON'S                             73.10
       P01177 07/21/22 ELBOWS (3)                           73.10                                43      52100    234         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         73.10
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 36536           1791 TOTER LLC                           17,146.42
       000174038 07/02/22 SANITATION ROLLOUTS & PARTS   10,000.00                                43      52000    251         10102
       000174038 07/02/22 YARD WASTE ROLLOUTS & PARTS    7,146.42                                43      52100    257         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     17,146.42

 36546       E  56236 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE                   13.25
       T3T081302 07/23/22 SHIPPING-WTP                      13.25                                41      53010    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         13.25

 36535          53394 VAN DIEST SUPPLY CO                  8,269.25
       MULTIPLE 06/30/22 MOSQUITO SPRAY                  8,269.25                                 1      44900    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      8,269.25

 36507       E     69 VERIZON WIRELESS                        60.24
       9911198846 07/15/22 DATA SERVICE                     10.08                                 1      46540    373         10102
       9911198846 07/15/22 DATA SERVICE                     50.16                                41      53010    373         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         60.24

 36524           4386 VORTEX PRODUCTIONS INC               7,800.00
       481675 07/19/22 FIREWORK SHOW                     7,800.00                                51      45700    266         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      7,800.00

 36547            301 WAL-MART STORE #01-1457                383.83
        07/06/22 DRAIN SNAKE                                34.69                                 1      41920    363         10102
        07/15/22 WATER & ICE                                21.42                                 1      42120    241         10102
        07/07/22 KEYBOARD                                   52.00                                 1      43000    211         10102
        07/07/22 BATTERIES & TOOLS                          50.38                                41      54000    363         10102
        07/14/22 WATER & BINS                               20.96                                42      53020    363         10102
        07/19/22 AIR CONDITIONER                           154.00                                42      53020    363         10102
        07/07/22 BATTERIES & TOOLS                          50.38                                42      53030    363         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        383.83

 36520          53415 WAMCAT                                  75.00
        07/26/22 MEMBERSHIP DUES-HARRIS                     30.00                                 1      41510    333         10102
        07/26/22 MEMBERSHIP DUES-HARRIS                     15.00                                41      51020    333         10102
        07/26/22 MEMBERSHIP DUES-HARRIS                     15.00                                42      51020    333         10102
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        07/26/22 MEMBERSHIP DUES-HARRIS                     15.00                                43      51020    333         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:         75.00

 36495            303 WAMCO LAB, INC                         380.00
       14625 07/08/22 FULL TOXICITY TEST                   380.00                                42      53020    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        380.00

 36523           1473 WATSON, KRISTIN                      1,640.12
        07/25/22 TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT                  1,115.12                                 1      41510    371         10102
       22-1 07/22/22 PILOT GIFTS                           525.00                                51      45700    266         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:      1,640.12

 36510          53493 WIND RIVER TRANS AUTHORITY          10,002.36
        07/25/22 1/2% SALES/USE TAX JULY                10,002.36                                10      41900    354         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:     10,002.36

 36552             25 WY PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY            240.00
       I0014893 07/01/22 LAB TESTING                       240.00                                41      53010    224         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        240.00

 36563          56356 WY STATE LANDS & INVESTMENTS       260,654.01
       CW162 05/23/22 LOAN #CW162                       85,844.53                                 1      47000    815         10102
       DW185 05/23/22 LOAN #DW185                       28,320.96                                41      47000    618         10102
       DW019 05/16/22 LOAN #DW019                       48,101.98                                41      47000    621         10102
       DW099 05/23/22 LOAN #DW099                       64,147.13                                41      47000    633         10102
       CW063 05/16/22 LOAN #CW063                       17,888.07                                42      47200    628         10102
       CW162 05/23/22 LOAN #CW162                       16,351.34                                42      47000    815         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:    260,654.01

 36479       C   4015 WYOMING FIRST AID & SAFETY             814.94
       8000616 07/14/22 FIRST AID SUPPLIES                  63.07                                 1      41920    247         10102
       8000614 07/14/22 FIRST AID SUPPLIES                  93.36                                 1      43100    247         10102
       8000613 07/14/22 FIRST AID SUPPLIES                 118.98                                 1      43440    247         10102
       8000615 07/14/22 FIRST AID SUPPLIES                  88.35                                 1      44900    247         10102
       8000670 07/21/22 FIRST AID SUPPLIES                 405.39                                42      53020    247         10102
       8000617 07/14/22 FIRST AID SUPPLIES                  45.79                                43      52000    247         10102
                                     Total for Vendor:        814.94
                                       # of Claims    86      Total:  409,837.86
                                           Total Electronic Claims     10,497.80



                                       Total Non-Electronic Claims     399340.06
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    1 GENERAL FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                 $126,623.19
   10 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                  $12,002.36
   16 911 FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                   $1,969.97
   41 WATER FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                 $161,968.43
   42 WASTEWATER FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                  $54,404.70
   43 SANITATION FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                  $28,258.34
   44 AIRPORT FUND
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                   $8,445.56
   51 RIVERTON RENDEZVOUS
    10102 CASH-Wells Fargo                                  $16,165.31

                                               Total:      $409,837.86
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Submitted claims approved by the Finance Committee on _________________________________
                                                           Date

____________________________________________________
Finance Chair

____________________________________________________
Finance Committee Member

____________________________________________________
Finance Committee Member



CITY OF RIVERTON
EXPENDITURES ALREADY MADE
THROUGH 07/28/2022

AMOUNT CHECK # DATE ISSUED VENDOR # PURPOSE
AP CHECKS
RIVERTON POSTMASTER $6,000.00 43395 7/25/2022 234 POSTAGE PERMIT #4

$6,000.00

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS & BENEFITS
AFLAC $1,298.18 -41637 7/15/2022 759 AFLAC FOR JULY PAYROLLS
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE $390.00 -41634 7/15/2022 54254 FOP DUES 
GREAT WEST TRUST COMPANY $3,905.00 55547 7/15/2022 55337 DEFERRED COMP FOR 7/15/22 PAYROLL
HEALTH EQUITY $2,517.00 -41633 7/15/2022 58 HSA CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 7/15/22 PAYROLL
HEALTH EQUITY $50.00 -41635 7/15/2022 58 HSA FEE FOR JULY PAYROLLS
HILLTOP NATIONAL BANK $1,542.19 55548 7/15/2022 758 CHILD CARE/MEDICAL FLEX FOR 7/15/22 PAYROLL
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $410.00 55551 7/15/2022 698 DEFERRED COMP FOR 7/15/22 PAYROLL
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $47,615.73 -41636 7/15/2022 700 PAYROLL TAX DEPOSIT FOR 7/15/22 PAYROLL
WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT $527.31 55550 7/15/2022 55359 CHILD SUPPORT FOR 7/15/22 PAYROLL
WYOMING EDUCATORS' BENEFIT TRUST $176,909.35 55541 7/15/2022 397 HEALTH, DENTAL, VISION, LIFE INSURANCES FOR JULY PAYROLLS

$235,164.76

PAYROLL
PAYROLL $163,949.61 PR 7/15/2022 N/A 7/15/2022 PAYROLL

$163,949.61

TOTAL OF CHECKS ALREADY PAID $405,114.37
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